
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 286 0 1 0 287 300 95.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 580 0 0 0 580 594 97.6%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,680 1 7 1 1,689 1,722 100.9%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 957 2 0 0 959 982 101.3%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 850 0 1 0 851 914 100.2%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,702 6 3 1 1,712 1,744 101.2%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 653 2 1 1 657 623 645

KCIW Assessment 61 1 0 0 62 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 714 3 1 1 719 713 104.1%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 993 2 4 0 999 1,022 101.2%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 998 0 2 0 1,000 1,006 101.8%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,243 0 0 0 1,243 1,256 101.4%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 706 2 7 0 715 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 499 0 0 0 499 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,205 2 7 0 1,214 1,138 106.7%1,138

Ross- Cash Center 199 0 0 0 199 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 473 0 1 0 474 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 672 0 1 0 673 693 100.4%670

27

Male

3

Female

Total 11,926

918

11,008

11,926

103.0%

101.4%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,749

891

10,858

12,084

913

11,171

11,880 16

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,620 498 3,1181,960 253

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

109 558

1,041 4,819

308 2,157

CONTROLLED INTAKE 905

18 3 21

449

3,778

1,849

CLASS D-EXTENDED 100 780680

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,394 2,059 11,453

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 427 11 438

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 9,821 2,070 11,891

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 23,730 16 64 7 23,817
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